86
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
HITACHI AIC / BOSTON AIC  •  69 Milk Street  •  Westborough, MA  01581  •  Phone: 508-366-4092  •  Fax: 508-366-9164
AIC
Product Numbering System for PS2 and US2 Series
Example: PS2 Series, 400V, 1,000µF, ±20%, T terminal, 51 x 51mm
Case code
Terminal code
Capacitance tolerance code (±20%)
Capacitance code
Rated Voltage code
Series Name
PS2  2G  102  M  T  C
Capacitance Code: To determine Capacitance code use the first 2 digits of the Capacitance
followed by the number of zeros. Using the above example of 1,000: 10 + 2 zeros = 102.
• PS2 Series - Life rating to 2,000 hours at 85°C.
• US2 Series - Life rating to 2,000 hours at 105°C.
• Both product series are designed for filtering applications in
   inverter and servo amplifiers.
• Ideal for improving cost performance with larger diameter and
   higher ripple current.
• High ripple current was realized with a new heat radiation
   structure and low ESR material.
• Maximum ripple current has improved by 27% compared with
   HP3 and HU3 series.
• This series offers T: T-Terminals, with 3rd blank terminal
   for increased mounting stability.
PS2 Series and US2 Series
11.0
15.5 (3) 1.5 x 6.5 (3) 1.0 x 5.5
Blank
PPS
Ø51±1
Terminal PVC Insulation Sleeve
4.2 MAX L±2
Safety Vent
26
.8
26
.8
PC Board Holes
BLANK terminals must
not be connected to
any other circuit.
NEW
MODELS
1
87
detaR
egatloV
)CDVW(
traP
rebmuN
ecnaticapaC
eziSesaC
)mm(LxDØ
elppiRmumixaM
tnerruC A( smr )
@ 58 zH021,C°
mumixaM
m(RSE Ω)